Testo SE & Co. KGaA



## Testo SE & Co. KGaA

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 2023/04/14

## Attestation

## Certification designating a U.S. Agent for Service of Process Section 2.911(d)(7) (KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment)

**Testo SE & Co. KGaA** ("the applicant") as required by section 2.911(d)(7), designate below contact located in the United States for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process. The applicant also acceptance to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Type of Equipment subject to FCC Certification: FCC ID: WAF-05645701

Sincerely yours,

Applicant/Grantee FRN: 0017743469

(Signature)

Testo SE & Co. KGaA Christian Schwaer Global access manager chschwaer@testo.de

> Testo SE & Co. KGaA Celsiusstraße 2 79822 Titisee-Neustadt

US Agent RN: 0033654245 Signature

Testo, Inc. Andrew Kuczkuda Exec. VP andy@testo.com 40 White Lake Road, NJ 07871 Sparta, USA

Testo SE & Co. KGaA, HQ Titisee-Neustadt, Commercial Register Freiburg I. Br. HR8 715057; Supervisory Board Chairperson: Jürgen Hinn. General Partner: Testo Management SE, HQ Titisee-Neustadt, Commercial Register Freiburg I. Br. HRB 714984; Directors: Prof. Burkart Knospe (CEO), Eckhard Kloth, Peter Kräuter, Ivan Sokolov; Supervisory Board Chairperson: Jürgen Hinn.